PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arie Zask	11/21/2005
Ping Cai	11/08/2005
Jianxin Gu	11/08/2005
Joshua Kaplan	11/18/2005
Ker Yu	11/08/2005
Tianmin Zhu	11/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11248510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.220.4200

Email: tlavenue@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: Teresa A. Lavenue Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01855/206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa A. Lavenue

PATENT 500063090 REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0284

Total Attachments: 5 source=Wyeth206asst#page1.tif source=Wyeth206asst#page2.tif source=Wyeth206asst#page3.tif source=Wyeth206asst#page4.tif source=Wyeth206asst#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0285

01855/206 Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Arie ZASK

Residence: 21 East 90 Street, New York, NY 10128

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Ping CAI

Residence: 1 Christie Drive, New City, NY 10956

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Jianxin GU (3)

Residence: 267 Voorhis Avenue, River Edge, NJ 07661

Citizenship: Canada

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua KAPLAN

Residence: 10 High Avenue, Nyack, NY 10960

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Ker YU (5)

Residence: 26 Buckingham Circle, Pine Brook, NJ 07058

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Tianmin ZHU

Residence: 5 Whitman Place, Monroe, NY 10950

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Page 1 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

01855/206 Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

ANALOGS OF 17-HYDROXYWORTMANNIN AS P13K INHIBITORS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/248,510 filed on: October 13, 2005

[X] I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

01855/206

Patent

rrie ZASK Date	1/2005
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	
State of New York ss:	
County of Rockland }	
On the 2/ day of NOVEMBEL 2005, Arie ZASK persone, known by me to be the same person described in and who exemstrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of hor the purposes set forth.	ecuted the foregoing
JANICE A. WHITE	. . .
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 OUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY	Mhice
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06 Not	tary Public
Ping CA/ Date	12005
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	·
State of New York }	
County of Rockland On the day of Rockland 2005, Ping CAI person known by me to be the same person described in and who execut instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of for the purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06	I. Iklia

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

01855/206

Patent

Jianxin GU	Nov. 8. 2005
<u>ACKNOWLED</u>	GMENT
State of New York ss: County of Rockland 2005, me, known by me to be the same person describe instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executor the purposes set forth.	
ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 27	Asse Clun D James Notary Public
John allanda	18 November 2005
/Joshua KAPLAN	Date
<u>ACKNOWLEI</u>	<u>DGMENT</u>
State of New York } State of New York State of New York State of New York Rockland	
On the 18 day of 2005 before me, known by me to be the same person foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he will and for the purposes set forth.	
ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20	Jose Jun D Supply
,	Notally y dono
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Page 4 of 5

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

01855/206

Patent

Beign	11/8/2005
Ker YU	Date
•	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of New York	
County of Rockland	}}
	2005, Ker YU personally appeared before me, on described in and who executed the foregoing the/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
	$\sqrt{s}^{2}$
RASEANN D. JASTROW nd. 64JA6986816 - Calified in ROCKLAND COUNTY	Pare Cean D. Son Som
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20-7	Notary Public
-7: 7 fru	08-NoV-2005
Tianmin ZHU	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New York	}} ss:
County of Rockland	}
On the day of Mercon day of me, known by me to be the same processing instrument, and acknowledged that	2005, Tianmin ZHU personally appeared before person described in and who executed the foregoing at the/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
for the purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YO NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY	Jenni l. Sklin
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot -- Rev 2/05

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT

REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0290